OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT BID TABULATION

Page 1 of 1 WS85170116 FINAL BID RESULTS.xlsx

Project No.: ST85170116 Description: Phoenix Sidewalk Shade Structures Design-Bid-Build Bid Date: 11-19-2024 Reviewed and Approved By: Tariq Momika for Lana Nabaty

Lana Nabaty	Tarig Momik
-------------	-------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	ACCURATE	Extended Total
1	ALLOWANCE FOR EXTRA WORK	JOB	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND LAYOUT AND RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$21,267.62	\$21,267.62
3	2-PERSON SURVEY PARTY CONTINGENT ITEM	HR	40	\$ 250.00	\$10,000.00	\$347.74	\$13,909.60
4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, STD DETAIL P-1230	SF	331	\$ 25.00	\$8,275.00	\$29.73	\$9,840.63
5	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, STD DETAIL P-1230, MODIFIED, 9" THICK; CLASS A CONCRETE	SF	231	\$ 35.00	\$8,085.00	\$29.73	\$6,867.63
6	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD FOR SHADE STRUCTURES, 6* THICK	SF	190	\$ 35.00	\$6,650.00	\$29.73	\$5,648.70
7	ADJUST EXISTING ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX TO GRADE	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,671.30	\$10,685.20
8	REMOVE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SINGLE CURB, CURB AND GUTTER, HEADER CURB OR EMBANKMENT CURB	LF	21	\$ 125.00	\$2,625.00	\$126.72	\$2,661.12
9	REMOVE EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, VALLE GUTTER & SLAB	SF	340	\$ 50.00	\$17,000.00	\$47.81	\$16,255.40
10	MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL AND OTHER WORK	JOB	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,800.02	\$9,800.02
11	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,951.62	\$3,951.62
12	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (ADA COMPLIANT), FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	18	\$ 2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,951.62	\$71,129.16
13	OWNER'S CONTINGENCY	ALW	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$213,387.53	\$213,387.53
15	ALLOWANCE FOR UNIFORMED, OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	ALW	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
16	CACTUS (10') WITH POT STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	8	\$ 35,400.00	\$283,200.00	\$41,743.68	\$333,949.44
17	CACTUS (8') WITH POT STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 29,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$41,743.68	\$125,231.04
18	CACTUS (8') WITH DRILLED SHAFT STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 31,125.00	\$62,250.00	\$41,743.68	\$83,487.36
19	MULTI-PANEL CACTUS WITH DRILLED SHAFT STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 40,225.00	\$120,675.00	\$41,743.68	\$125,231.04
20	BUTTERFLY WITH POT STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 32,100.00	\$96,300.00	\$41,743.68	\$125,231.04
21	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$21,699.14	\$21,699.14
	GRAND TOTALS	\$1,449,560.00		\$1,480,233.29			